Borough of Highlands Public Notice

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Governing Body of the Borough of Highlands adopted the following Resolutions at a meeting held on June 25, 2015. Copies of the Resolutions are available in the Borough Clerks Office, 42 Shore Drive, Highlands, NJ between the hours of 8:30 a.m. – 4:30 p.m. Monday through Friday. They are also available at <u>www.highlandsnj.us</u>.

R-15-137

RESOLUTION AWARDING A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR REHABILITATION OF THE ROBERT D. WILSON COMMUNITY CENTER

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Fair and Open contract to Santorini Construction, Inc. of Neptune, NJ. This contract was awarded after receiving bids where Santorini Construction, Inc., was found to be the lowest responsible bid. The contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$706,000.00 for the Rehabilitation of the Robert D. Wilson Community Center.

R-15-138

RESOLUTION AWARDING A FAIR AND OPEN CONTRACT FOR THE IMPROVEMENTS TO SHORE DRIVE PHASE 2 PROJECT

The Borough of Highlands awarded a Fair and Open contract to Fiore Paving Company, Inc. of Oceanport, NJ. This contract was awarded after bids were received and Fiore Paving Company, Inc., was found to be the lowest responsible bid. The contract was awarded for an amount not to exceed \$233,000.07 for the Improvements to Shore Drive Phase 2 Project.

Carolyn Cummins Borough Clerk